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Precision Brand Stainless Steel shim is a type 302, cold rolled, 

full hard material. It is widely used for shimming applications 

where corrosion resistance is required. Also, used extensively for 

spring clips, washers and retainers. Precision Brand Stainless 

Steel Shim has been recognized for shimming applications in 

nuclear and fossil fueled generating stations, oil and gas refineries 

and desalinization protects throughout the world. 
 

 

     

 

Continuous Marking along length of Shim Roll: 

 

Manufacturers Website 

Shim Width 

Shim Material 

Shim Thickness 

Traceable Lot Number 

 

Accuracy Specifications:                                       Material and Mechanical Properties: 
 

 

Inch 
 

Thickness 

inch 

Tolerance 

6” Width 

Tolerance 

12” Width 

0.001 – 0.010 ± 10% ± 10% 

0.011 – 0.019 ± 0.001 ± 0.0015 

0.020 – 0.028 ± 0.0015 ± 0.0015 

0.029 – 0.031 ± 0.002 ± 0.002 
 

Metric 
 

Thickness 

mm 

Tolerance 

mm 

0.05 ± 0.006 

0.10 ± 0.012 

0.15 ± 0.018 

0.20 ± 0.024 

0.25 & 0.30 ± 0.030 

0.40 ± 0.045 

0.50 ± 0.047 

0.65 ± 0.054 
 

 

  
 

Material Stainless Steel: Type 302 

Carbon 0.15 Max 

Manganese 2.00 Max 

Phosphorous 0.045 Max 

Sulphur 0.03 Max 

Nickel 8.00 – 10.00 

Chromium 17.00 – 19.00 

Nitrogen 0.10 Max 

Silicon 0.75 Max 

  

Temper Full Hard 

Hardness 40 – 45 HRC 

Tensile Strength 185,000 PSI Min. 

Yield Strength 140,000 PSI Min. 

Elongation ≤ 0.015” – 3% Min 

≥ 0.015” – 4% Min 
Meets Specifications AISI-T302, SAE-30302 

ASTM-A-666 (Rockwell 

hardness not required) 
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Metric Shim Rolls: 150mm wide 
 

Code  
Thickness 

mm 

Thickness 

inch 

Box 

Qty 

Included in 

Assortment Pack 

Width 

mm 

Length Weight 

kilos 

Weight 

lbs 

77-422-971 0.05mm  1 Yes 150mm 1.25m 0.11 0.25 

77-422-972 0.10mm  1 Yes 150mm 1.25m 0.20 0.43 

77-422-973 0.15mm  1 Yes 150mm 1.25m 0.29 0.63 

77-422-974 0.20mm  1 Yes 150mm 1.25m 0.36 0.80 

77-422-975 0.25mm  1 Yes 150mm 1.25m 0.44 0.98 

77-422-976 0.30mm  1 Yes 150mm 1.25m 0.56 1.24 

77-422-977 0.40mm  1 Yes 150mm 1.25m 0.69 1.53 

77-422-978 0.50mm  1 Yes 150mm 1.25m 1.00 2.20 

77-422-979 0.65mm  1  150mm 1.25m 1.24 2.74 

77-422-980 0.80mm  1  150mm 1.25m 1.44 3.18 

 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code  
Thickness 

mm 

W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos Weight 

lbs 

77-422-971 0.05mm 80 80 180 0.11 0.25 

77-422-972 0.10mm 80 80 180 0.20 0.43 

77-422-973 0.15mm 80 80 180 0.29 0.63 

77-422-974 0.20mm 80 80 180 0.36 0.80 

77-422-975 0.25mm 80 80 180 0.44 0.98 

77-422-976 0.30mm 120 120 180 0.56 1.24 

77-422-977 0.40mm 120 120 180 0.69 1.53 

77-422-978 0.50mm 210 165 210 1.00 2.20 

77-422-979 0.65mm 210 165 210 1.24 2.74 

77-422-980 0.80mm 210 165 210 1.44 3.18 

 

Metric Shim Assortment Pack: 150mm wide x 300mm long 
 

Code Description Range No. Of Sheets Weight kilos 

77-422-161 Stainless Steel Assortment Pack Metric 0.05mm – 0.50mm 8 0.161 

 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos 

77-422-161 165 25 320 0.161 
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Inch Shim Rolls: 6” wide 
 

Code  
Thickness 

inch 

Thickness 

mm 

Box 

Qty 

Included in 

Assortment Pack 

Width  

in 

Length  

in 

Weight 

kilos 

Weight 

lbs 

77-422-125 0.001" 0.025 1 Yes 6” 50” 0.10 0.21 

77-422-126 0.0015" 0.038 1  6” 50” 0.10 0.23 

77-422-150 0.002" 0.051 1 Yes 6” 50” 0.11 0.25 

77-422-175 0.003" 0.076 1 Yes 6” 50” 0.15 0.34 

77-422-195 0.004" 0.102 1  6” 50” 0.20 0.43 

77-422-220 0.005" 0.127 1 Yes 6” 50” 0.25 0.56 

77-422-240 0.006" 0.152 1  6” 50” 0.29 0.63 

77-422-260 0.007" 0.178 1  6” 50” 0.33 0.73 

77-422-285 0.008" 0.203 1 Yes 6” 50” 0.36 0.80 

77-422-305 0.009" 0.229 1  6” 50” 0.41 0.90 

77-422-320 0.010" 0.254 1 Yes 6” 50” 0.44 0.98 

77-422-340 0.012" 0.305 1  6” 50” 0.56 1.24 

77-422-365 0.015" 0.381 1 Yes 6” 50” 0.69 1.53 

77-422-390 0.020" 0.508 1 Yes 6” 50” 1.00 2.20 

77-422-410 0.025" 0.635 1  6” 50” 1.24 2.74 

77-422-430 0.031" 0.787 1  6” 50” 1.44 3.18 
 

Inch Shim Assortment Pack: 6” wide x 12” long 
 

Code Description No. of Sheets Range Weight Kilos 

77-422-445 Stainless Steel Assortment Pack Inch 8 0.001” – 0.020” 0.7 

 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code  
Thickness 

inch 

Thickness 

mm 

W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos Weight 

lbs 

77-422-125 0.001" 0.025 80 80 180 0.10 0.21 

77-422-126 0.0015" 0.038 80 80 180 0.10 0.23 

77-422-150 0.002" 0.051 80 80 180 0.11 0.25 

77-422-175 0.003" 0.076 80 80 180 0.15 0.34 

77-422-195 0.004" 0.102 80 80 180 0.20 0.43 

77-422-220 0.005" 0.127 80 80 180 0.25 0.56 

77-422-240 0.006" 0.152 80 80 180 0.29 0.63 

77-422-260 0.007" 0.178 80 80 180 0.33 0.73 

77-422-285 0.008" 0.203 80 80 180 0.36 0.80 

77-422-305 0.009" 0.229 80 80 180 0.41 0.90 

77-422-320 0.010" 0.254 80 80 180 0.44 0.98 

77-422-340 0.012" 0.305 120 120 180 0.56 1.24 

77-422-365 0.015" 0.381 120 120 180 0.69 1.53 

77-422-390 0.020" 0.508 210 165 210 1.00 2.20 

77-422-410 0.025" 0.635 210 165 210 1.24 2.74 

77-422-430 0.031" 0.787 210 165 210 1.44 3.18 
 

Inch Shim Assortment Pack: 6” wide x 12” long 
 

Code Description W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos 

77-422-445 Stainless Steel Assortment Pack Inch 165 25 320 0.7 
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Inch Shim Rolls: 12” wide 
 

Code  
Thickness 

Inch 

Thickness 

mm 

Box 

Qty 

Width in Length 

in 

Weight 

kilos 

Weight 

lbs 

77-422-135 0.001" 0.025 1 12” 50” 0.27 0.60 

77-422-160 0.002" 0.051 1 12” 50” 0.28 0.62 

77-422-185 0.003" 0.076 1 12” 50” 0.35 0.78 

77-422-205 0.004" 0.102 1 12” 50” 0.43 0.95 

77-422-230 0.005" 0.127 1 12” 50” 0.50 1.11 

77-422-250 0.006" 0.152 1 12” 50” 0.57 1.26 

77-422-270 0.007" 0.178 1 12” 50” 0.66 1.46 

77-422-295 0.008" 0.203 1 12” 50” 0.81 1.78 

77-422-330 0.010" 0.254 1 12” 50” 0.97 2.14 

77-422-350 0.015” 0.381 1 12” 50” 1.12 2.46 

77-422-375 0.012" 0.305 1 12” 50” 1.37 3.01 

77-422-400 0.020” 0.508 1 12” 50” 2.02 4.45 

 

Packed Weight and Dimensions 
 

Code  
Thickness 

Inch 

W mm H mm L mm Weight kilos Weight 

lbs 

77-422-135 0.001" 105 105 330 0.27 0.60 

77-422-160 0.002" 105 105 330 0.28 0.62 

77-422-185 0.003" 105 105 330 0.35 0.78 

77-422-205 0.004" 105 105 330 0.43 0.95 

77-422-230 0.005" 105 105 330 0.50 1.11 

77-422-250 0.006" 105 105 330 0.57 1.26 

77-422-270 0.007" 105 105 330 0.66 1.46 

77-422-295 0.008" 105 105 330 0.81 1.78 

77-422-330 0.010" 165 165 330 0.97 2.14 

77-422-350 0.012” 165 165 330 1.12 2.46 

77-422-375 0.015" 165 165 330 1.37 3.01 

77-422-400 0.020” 165 165 330 2.02 4.45 
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Traceable Material Report 
 

To obtain a Material Report covering the Shim you have purchased, please supply the following information 

marked on the shim and box to Precision Brand by email to mpotyrala@pbrand.com with the following 

information. 
 

Example: 
 

Material Thickness Width Lot Number 

Marked on the shim 

UPC Number 

Stainless Steel 0.006” 6” 3493601 22240 
 

 

                           

 

Copyright: Linear Tools 2010 

mailto:mpotyrala@pbrand.com


Data Sheet: LDS 1255           Date: 18-01-2011 
 

Precision Brand Stainless Steel Shim Stock      Page 6 of 12 
 

Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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Material Safety Data Sheet 
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